

February 20, 2024 To District Revenue Officer, Gurugram

Subject:

Information to make updates in the revenue record with respect to the license granted by The Director, Town & Country Planning Haryana, Chandigarh and Development Agreement executed between Karma Lakelands Private Limited and Sobha Limited.

Reference:

- License no. 180 of 2023 dated 05.09.2023, in respect of NILP residential project on land measuring 31.28125 acres situated in the revenue estate of Village – Naurangpur, Sector-80, Gurugram, granted for setting up of residential colony issued by The Director, Town & Country Planning Haryana, Chandigarh.
- (2) Development agreement vide regd. no. 3123 dated 29.07.2019 and Addendum Agreement vide regd. no. 4463 dated 10.09.2019 at sub-registrar office, Manesar, Gurgaon.

Sir,

It is to inform you that The Director, Town & Country Planning Haryana, Chandigarh had granted aforementioned license under point 1 of reference, in the revenue estate of village Naurangpur, Tehsil & District Gurugram. A Development Agreement and an Addendum Agreement has been executed between Karma Lakelands Private Limited and Sobha Limited to this effect.

You are requested to update in the revenue record with respect to the license granted by The Director, Town & Country Planning Haryana, Chandigarh and Development Agreement executed between Karma Lakelands Private Limited and Sobha Limited. A copy of the license along-with the land schedule and Development Agreement and Addendum Agreement is enclosed.

Yours Sincerely
For Karma Lakelands Private Limited

**Authorised Signatory** 

Karma Lakelands Private Limited

**Regd. Office**: 5, Green Avenue Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070 Tel.: +91 - 11 - 40644400

GST Reg. No.: 07AACCK0480H1ZQ

(CIN No.: U74899DL1986PTC025670)

Office: Naurangpur, NH-8, Manesar Gurugram,(Haryana) 122 051 Phone: +91-124-2290380

GST Reg. No.: 06AACCK0480H1ZS



February 20,2024 To The Tehsildar, Gurugram

Subject

Information to make updates in the revenue record with respect to the license granted by The Director, Town & Country Planning Haryana, Chandigarh and Development Agreement executed between Karma Lakelands Private Limited and Sobha Limited.

Reference:

- (1) License no. 180 of 2023 dated 05.09.2023, in respect of NILP residential project on land measuring 31.28125 acres situated in the revenue estate of Village Naurangpur, Sector-80, Gurugram, granted for setting up of residential colony issued by The Director, Town & Country Planning Haryana, Chandigarh.
- (2) Development agreement vide regd. no. 3123 dated 29.07.2019 and Addendum Agreement vide regd. no. 4463 dated 10.09.2019 at sub-registrar office, Manesar, Gurgaon.

Sir.

It is to inform you that The Director, Town & Country Planning Haryana, Chandigarh had granted aforementioned license under point 1 of reference, in the revenue estate of village Naurangpur, Tehsil & District Gurugram. A Development Agreement and an Addendum Agreement has been executed between Karma Lakelands Private Limited and Sobha Limited to this effect.

You are requested to update in the revenue record with respect to the license granted by The Director, Town & Country Planning Haryana, Chandigarh and Development Agreement executed between Karma Lakelands Private Limited and Sobha Limited. A copy of the license along-with the land schedule and Development Agreement and Addendum Agreement is enclosed.

Yours Sincerely

For Karma Lakelands Private

Authorised Signatory

Karma Lakelands Private Limited

Regd. Office: 5, Green Avenue Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070 Tel.: +91 - 11 - 40644400

GST Reg. No.: 07AACCK0480H1ZQ

Office: Naurangpur, NH-8, Manesar Gurugram.(Haryana) 122 051

(CIN No.: U74899DL1986PTC025670)

Phone : +91-124-2290380 GST Reg. No. : 06AACCK0480H1ZS